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Republican Race Tightens Nationally; Clinton Still Solid

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP’s newest national poll finds the race on the Republican side
tightening considerably in the wake of Donald Trump’s surprise loss in lowa on Monday
night. Trump’s lead has fallen to just 4 points- he’s at 25% to 21% each for Ted Cruz and
Marco Rubio, 11% for Ben Carson, 5% each for Jeb Bush, John Kasich, and the now
departed Rand Paul, 3% each for Chris Christie and Carly Fiorina, and 1% for Jim
Gilmore. Rick Santorum had literally zero supporters on our final poll including him.

Trump’s 25% standing reflects a 9 point drop from our last national poll, which was
taken the week before Christmas. It reflects an overall decline in Trump’s popularity with
GOP voters. Trump’s favorability has dropped a net 17 points, from a previous +24
standing at 58/34 to now just +7 at 48/41.Trump is particularly starting to struggle on the
right- he’s dropped to 3" place with ‘very conservative’ voters at 19% with Cruz at 34%
and Rubio at 22% outpacing him with that group. He does still lead with moderates and
‘somewhat conservative’ voters to give him the overall advantage.

“Donald Trump’s really seen some cratering in his support this week,” said Dean
Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “A key part of his message has always been
that he’s a winner and now that he’s lost something Republicans- and especially
conservatives- aren’t finding him as compelling as they did a few weeks ago.”

Rubio is the candidate with the real momentum in the race. He’s up 8 points from his
13% standing in our poll right before Christmas. Beyond that he’s seen a large spike in
his favorability rating- it’s improved a net 28 points from +15 at 49/34 to +43 at 64/21.
That ties him with Ben Carson as being the most broadly popular candidate on the
Republican side.

Things also bode well for Rubio as the field gets smaller in the coming weeks. In a four
candidate field he gets 32% to 31% for Trump, 23% for Cruz, and 8% for Bush. In a
three candidate field he gets 34% to 33% for Trump and 25% for Cruz. And in head to
heads he leads both Trump (52/40) and Cruz (46/40). As other candidates drop out of the
race Rubio is the most likely destination of their supporters.
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Cruz is actually pretty steady in his national standing even after his surprise victory in
lowa. His 21% standing is up just slightly from 18% in December and his favorability
rating is basically unchanged- it was 59/27 then and it’s 58/28 now. One thing Cruz has
going for him is that when you combine first and second choices he comes out ahead with
41% to 36% for Rubio, and 32% for Trump. That’s another metric indicating the
difficulty Trump may have in growing his support. Additionally Trump trails Cruz 47/41
head to head, which bodes poorly for him if they end up being the finalists.

The race continues to be very fluid. Only 50% of voters say they’re firmly committed to
their current candidate choice with the other 50% saying they’re open to changing their
minds between now and the election. This is one place where there continues to be good
news for Trump. 71% of his voters are firmly committed to him, compared to 52% of
Cruz’s and 44% of Rubio’s. Among just voters who say their minds are totally made up
Trump’s lead grows to 13 points at 35% to 22% for Cruz, and 19% for Rubio. Of course
there was a similar dynamic in late lowa polling, and that wasn’t enough to push him to
victory there.

Rand Paul saw the writing on the wall and dropped out of the race yesterday but others
with similar or even less support than him continue on. Bush continues to be unpopular
with GOP voters nationally- only 37% see him favorably to 47% with a negative opinion.
He continues to face intense distrust from conservatives with just 32% having a positive
opinion to 52% who view him unfavorably.

On the Democratic side Hillary Clinton leads Bernie Sanders 53/32. Sanders does keep
gradually moving closer- our previous couple polls had her leading 56/28 in December
and 59/26 in November. But he still has some weaknesses that may make it hard for him
to catch up. Primary among these is African American voters- Clinton leads 82/8 with
them and has a 79/9 favorability compared to 27/23 for Sanders. That does suggest some
possibility for Sanders to improve his position- part of his problem is just that black
voters don’t really know him yet- but he’s starting at a tremendous disadvantage that will
make the upcoming run of Southern primaries very difficult for him.

“Bernie Sanders continues to make in roads with most segments of the Democratic
electorate,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “But his continued
struggles with African Americans could give him a lot of trouble when the contest moves
beyond New Hampshire to states where there’s racial diversity.”

Public Policy Polling surveyed 531 usual Republican primary voters and 517 usual Democratic
primary voters on February 2" and 3rd. The margin of error for both parties is +/-4.3%. 80% of

participants responded via the phone, while 20% of respondents who did not have landlines
conducted. the st ey Qver the internet
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National Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 37%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 47%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 66%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 58%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 28%
NOE SUIME e, 14%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 64%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 21%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 14%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 48%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 41%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 12%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 48%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 30%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 22%
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Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable........cccoo S7%
Unfavorable ... 23%
NOLSUIE ..o 20%
Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?
Favorable........cccovviiiiii e 35%
Unfavorable ... 29%
NOLSUIE ..o 36%
Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?
Favorable........cccoo e 41%
Unfavorable ... 39%
NOLSUIE ..o 20%
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Q10 The Republican candidates for President are Q12 Given the same list of choices, who would be
Jeb Bush, Ben Carson, Chris Christie, Ted your second choice for the GOP candidate for
Cruz, Carly Fiorina, Jim Gilmore, John Kasich, President in 20167
Rand Paul, Marco Rubio, Rick Santorum, and Jeb Bush 6%
Donald Trump. If the election Was today, Who e US .........................................................
would you vote for? BEN CaISON.......oeoveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeersesresesen e 13%

JED BUSH ..o, 5% ChIriS CRFISHE ... 7%
Ben Carson........ccccciiiiiiiee 11% =T X U N 20%
Chris Christie .........ccccvviiiviiiii e, 3% Carly Fiorina ......cccccovceeeiiiieee e 6%
TEA CrUZ coveeieeeieeeeee et 21% JiM GIlMOrE.......uuviiiiiiiiiiiiaeaes 0%
Carly Fiorina ......cccoovvveeiiiiieeeee e 3% John Kasich ... 3%
Jim GilmOore.......ccuvveiieeei e 1% Rand Paul..........cccccciiieee 3%
John Kasich ... 5% Marco RUDIO ... 15%
Rand Paul..........ccooiiiiii e 5% Rick Santorum ...........ccccoviiiee 1%
Marco RUDIO .......ccceviiiii 21% Donald TrumpP ....ooovveeeeiieeeeee e %
Rick Santorum ..o 0% undecided..........ccccoeiiiiiiiieee 21%
Donald TRrUMP ..o 25% Q13 Given the choices of just Donald Trump, Jeb

1% Bush, Marco Rubio, and Ted Cruz who would
UNdeCided.......cceeeiiiiiiiiiiieee e 0 i inati

you support for the Republican nomination for

Q11 Are you firmly committed to your current choice President?
for President, or is it possible you'll change 31%
your mind between now and the primary? Donald Trump ....ooooiiieiieeeee e 0

8%

Firmly committed to your current choice ......... 50% JED BUSH...cooiiii e 0

It's possible you'll change your mind between o MATCO RUDIO «.v.vveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et 32%
i 0

now and the e E=To O U 23%

NOLSUIE ..o 6%

Q14 Given the choices of just Donald Trump, Marco
Rubio, and Ted Cruz who would you support
for the Republican nomination for President?

Donald Trump ....cooovieeiiiiieeeeee e 33%
Marco RUDIO ........coovieiiiiiiiiii e 34%
TEA CrUZ oot 25%
NOE SUIE ... 7%
February 2-3, .2016 3(|)220 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. 1D
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Q15 Given the choices of just Jeb Bush, Marco
Rubio, and Ted Cruz who would you support
for the Republican nomination for President?

JED BUSH...coiiii 11%
Marco RUDIO ........coocvveiiiiiiiie e 39%
TEA CrUZ oo 36%
NOE SUIE ... 14%

Q16 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and Marco Rubio?

TEA CrUZ ..o 40%
Marco RUDIO .....coooiveiiiiieeieeeeeeee e 46%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 14%

Q17 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and Donald Trump?

TEA CIUZ oot 47%
DONAI TIUMP .o 41%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee s 11%

Q18 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Marco Rubio and Donald Trump?

Marco RUDIO ......cooovviiiiiieiiiece e 52%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiiieieeeeee e 40%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 8%

February 2-3, 2016

Survey of 531 Republican primary voters
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Q19 Are you an Evangelical Christian or not?

Q20 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 2%
Somewhat liberal ...........cocooveiiiiiiiie 4%
MOErate......ccovviieiiriieie e 18%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoocveeeiinenenne 33%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeeereereenieenieeeenes 43%
Q21 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 48%
MN....ceeeeeee e 52%

Q22 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oot 23%
BB 10 65 enenns 48%
Older than 65........cooovviiiieeie s 29%
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Republican Primary Vote

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim| John| Rand|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Kasich| Paul| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Bush Favorability
Favorable|37% 86% 47% 24% 22% 34% - 68% 54% 46% 19% 16%
Unfavorable [47% - 30% 61% 57% 64% 100% 27% 38% 35% 67% 29%
Not sure|17% 14% 22% 15% 21% 3% - 5% 8% 18% 14% 55%
Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim| John| Rand|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Kasich| Paul|Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Carson Favorability
Favorable|66% 44% 99% 62% 76% 70% 14% 55% 61% 74% 47% 67%
Unfavorable|23% 42% 1% 15% 15% 28% 86% 34% 27% 15% 38% 16%
Not sure|[11% 13% 1% 23% 9% 3% - 11% 12% 12% 15% 16%
Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim| John| Rand|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Kasich| Paul| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Cruz Favorability
Favorable[58% 32% 62% 66% 98%  58% - 21% 44% 53%  45% 48%
Unfavorable|28% 32% 19% 30% 1% 28% 100% 69% 32% 30% 41% 36%
Not sure|[14% 36% 19% 4% 1% 15% - 10% 24% 17% 15% 16%
Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim| John| Rand|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Kasich| Paul| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|64% 42% 74% 50% 66% 73% 14% 69% 49% 98% 40% 48%
Unfavorable[21% 19% 9% 50% 18% 20% 86% 22% 24% 2% 42% 7%
Not sure|[14% 39% 17% - 17% 6% - 9% 27% 0% 18% 45%
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Republican Primary Vote

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim| John| Rand|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Kasich| Paul| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Trump Favorability
Favorable|48% 25% 43% 41% 31% 27% 14% 24% 32% 33% 95% 16%
Unfavorable[41% 69% 47% 55% 54% 63% 86% 72% 54% 49% 1% 18%
Not sure|12% 6% 10% 4% 15% 10% - 3% 14% 19% 4% 65%
Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim| John| Rand|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Kasich| Paul|Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Christie Favorability
Favorable|48% 37% 47% 68% 41% 65% - 56% 54% 62% 41% 7%
Unfavorable|30% 22% 26% 7% 41% 21% 100% 33% 30% 12% 40% 48%
Not sure|22% 41% 26% 25% 18% 14% - 11% 16% 25% 19% 45%
Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim| John| Rand|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Kasich| Paul| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[57% 32% 66% 39% 72% @ 83% - 45% 45%  70% 37% 58%
Unfavorable|23% 34% 10% 28% 14% 17% 100% 40% 31% 8% 42% 16%
Not sure[20% 34% 24% 33% 14% - - 15% 24% 22% 21% 26%
Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim| John| Rand|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Kasich| Paul| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|35% 24% 32% 48% 29% 41% 86% 100% 35% 44% 23% 9%
Unfavorable[29% 26% 20% 18% 45% 19% 14% - 33% 22% 35% 29%
Not sure|[36% 49% 48% 34% 26% 40% - - 32% 34% 43% 62%
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Republican Primary Vote

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim| John| Rand|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Kasich| Paul| Rubio| Trump|Undecided

Paul Favorability

Favorable|41% 33% 46% 16% 40% 51% 86% 46% 88% 44% 30% 29%
Unfavorable|39% 35% 24% 44%  47% 39% 14% 45% 12% 43% 38% 45%
Not sure[20% 32% 30% 39% 12% 10% - 8% - 13% 32% 26%

Republican Primary Vote

Jeb Ben Chris Ted| Carly Jim| John| Rand| Marco|Donald
Base Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Kasich Paul| Rubio| Trump|Undecided

Republican Primary
Vote

Jeb Bush| 5% 100% - - - - - - - - - -
Ben Carson|11% - 100% - - - - - - - - -
Chris Christie| 3% - - 100% - - - - - - - -
Ted Cruz|21% - - - 100% - - - - - - -
Carly Fiorina| 3% - - - - 100% - - - - - -
Jim Gilmore| 1% - - - - - 100% - - - - -
John Kasich| 5% - - - - - - 100% - - - -
Rand Paul| 5% - - - - - - - 100% - - .
Marco Rubio|21% - - - - - - - - 100% - -
Donald Trump|25% - - - - - - - - - 100% -

Undecided| 1% - - - - - - - - - - 100%

February 2-3, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 531 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim| John| Rand|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Kasich| Paul|Rubio| Trump
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to|50% 32% 54% 23% 52% 24% 14%  40% 24% 44% 71%
your current choice
It's possible you'll[50% 68% 46% 7% 48% 76% 86% 60% 76% 56% 29%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim| John| Rand|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Kasich| Paul| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 6% - 6% 11% 2% - - 22% 15% 6% 7% -
Ben Carson|13% 15% - 1% 15% 28% 14% 13% 5% 13% 17% -
Chris Christie| 7% 5% 6% - 7% 3% - 8% 16% 8% 6% 9%
Ted Cruz|20% 5% 25% 30% - 9% - 6% 4%  36% 29% -
Carly Fiorina| 6% - 12% 11% 9% - 86% - 6% 6% 2% -
John Kasich| 3% 8% 2% - 2% 11% - - - 5% 0% -
Rand Paul| 3% 4% 10% - 3% - - 2% - 3% 2% -
Marco Rubio|15% 24% 7% 15% 30% 18% - 34% 11% - 14% -
Rick Santorum| 1% - - - 2% - - - - - 0% -
Donald Trump| 7% 11% 6% - 16% - - 2% - 10% - -
Undecided|21% 28% 25% 28% 14% 31% - 13% 44% 13% 21% 91%

February 2-3, 2016

survey of 531 Republican primary voters
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Republican Primary Vote

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim| John| Rand|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Kasich| Paul| Rubio| Trump|Undecided

Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-

uz
Donald Trump|31% 16% 9% 10% 3% 7%  100% 12% 27% 8% 96% 20%
Jeb Bush| 8% 62% 10% 7% 3% 6% - 20% 25% 1% 0% 9%
Marco Rubio | 32% 7% 38% 60% 9% 58% - 55% 24% 86% 0% -
Ted Cruz|23% 6% 30% 23% 82% 11% - 6% 17% 2% 1% -
Not sure| 6% 9% 14% - 4% 17% - 6% 6% 4% 3% 71%

Republican Primary Vote

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim| John| Rand|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Kasich| Paul|Rubio| Trump|Undecided

Trump/Rubio/Cruz

Donald Trump|33% 27% 16% 35% 2% 4% 100% 20% 26% 7% 98% 27%
Marco Rubio|34% 36% 34% 39% 11% 73% - 68% 29% 87% 0% -
Ted Cruz|25% 13% 30% 22% 84% 15% - 6% 33% 2% 0% -

Not sure| 7% 23% 19% 4% 3% 8% - 6% 13% 5% 1% 73%

Republican Primary Vote

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim| John| Rand|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Kasich| Paul| Rubio| Trump|Undecided

Bush/Rubio/Cruz

Jeb Bush|11% 82% 8% 11% 0% 6% - 20% 30% 1% 10% 16%
Marco Rubio|39% 5% 43% 59% 6% 55% - 70% 30% 89% 24% 20%
Ted Cruz|36% - 35% 30% 89% 24% - 6% 19% 6% 38% -
Not sure|14% 14% 15% - 4% 15% 100% 1% 20% 4% 28% 64%
February 2-3, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 531 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Republican Primary Vote

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim| John| Rand|Marco |Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Kasich| Paul| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|40% 18% 45% 30% 88% 15% 86% 15% 28% 4% 46% -
Marco Rubio[46% 51% 41% 64% 8% 72% 14% 81% 45% 88% 31% 45%
Not sure|[14% 31% 14% 6% 4% 14% - 4% 27% 8% 23% 55%
Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim| John| Rand|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Kasich| Paul|Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|47% 50% 62% 51% 91% 54% - 21% 48% 59% - 18%
Donald Trump|41% 33% 20% 25% 7% 6% 100% 38% 38% 32% 96% 27%
Not sure|[11% 17% 17% 25% 2% 40% - 41% 14% 8% 4% 55%
Republican Primary Vote
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim| John| Rand|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Kasich| Paul| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio[52% 63% 63% 52% 61% 78% - 72% 56% 89% 0% 18%
Donald Trump|40% 26% 16% 40% 30% 11% 100% 19% 33% 7%  100% 7%
Not sure| 8% 11% 20% 8% 9% 11% - 10% 11% 5% - 74%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to

It's possible you’ll change your

Base | your current choice|[mind between now and the primary
Bush Favorability
Favorable|37% 35% 39%
Unfavorable|47% 53% 41%
Not sure|16% 12% 20%

February 2-3, 2016
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to

It's possible you’ll change your

Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Carson Favorability
Favorable | 66% 66% 66%
Unfavorable|23% 25% 20%
Not sure|11% 8% 13%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Cruz Favorability

Favorable|58% 57% 60%
Unfavorable|28% 32% 24%
Not sure|14% 11% 17%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Rubio Favorability
Favorable [ 65% 62% 68%
Unfavorable|21% 28% 15%
Not sure|14% 11% 17%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|[mind between now and the primary
Trump Favorability
Favorable | 48% 54% 41%
Unfavorable|41% 38% 45%
Not sure|11% 8% 14%

February 2-3, 2016
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to
your current choice

It's possible you’ll change your
mind between now and the primary

Christie Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

49%
30%
22%

54%
31%
16%

44%
29%
27%

Base

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to
your current choice

It's possible you’ll change your
mind between now and the primary

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable|57% 57% 56%
Unfavorable|23% 28% 18%
Not sure|20% 15% 26%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Kasich Favorability

Favorable|36% 35% 36%
Unfavorable|29% 36% 22%
Not sure|35% 29% 42%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|[mind between now and the primary

Paul Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

41%
39%
20%

41%
38%
20%

41%
39%
20%

February 2-3, 2016
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Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Republican Primary
Vote
Jeb Bush| 6% 3% 8%
Ben Carson|11% 12% 10%
Chris Christie| 3% 1% 4%
Ted Cruz|21% 22% 20%
Carly Fiorina| 3% 1% 5%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 0% 1%
John Kasich| 5% 4% 6%
Rand Paul| 5% 2% 7%
Marco Rubio |21% 19% 24%
Donald Trump | 25% 35% 15%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you'll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to | 50% 100% -
your current choice
It's possible you'll | 50% - 100%
change your mind
between now and the

primary
February 2-3, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 531 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 6% 7% 6%
Ben Carson|13% 12% 13%
Chris Christie| 7% 5% 8%
Ted Cruz|20% 16% 23%
Carly Fiorina| 6% 8% 5%
John Kasich| 3% 3% 2%
Rand Paul| 3% 4% 2%
Marco Rubio|15% 15% 15%
Rick Santorum| 1% 0% 1%
Donald Trump| 7% 7% 7%
Undecided | 20% 22% 17%

Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you'll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz
Donald Trump | 31% 39% 23%
Jeb Bush| 8% 5% 11%
Marco Rubio|32% 28% 36%
Ted Cruz|23% 24% 23%
Not sure| 5% 4% 7%
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Trump/Rubio/Cruz

Donald Trump | 34% 41% 26%
Marco Rubio|35% 30% 39%
Ted Cruz|25% 25% 26%

Not sure| 7% 5% 9%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Bush/Rubio/Cruz

Jeb Bush|11% 11% 11%
Marco Rubio [ 40% 38% 42%
Ted Cruz|36% 38% 34%
Not sure|13% 13% 13%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Cruz/Rubio

Ted Cruz|40% 43% 38%
Marco Rubio|46% 45% 47%
Not sure|14% 13% 15%

February 2-3, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Jr Public Policy

Polling

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to

It's possible you’ll change your

Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Cruz/Trump

Ted Cruz|48% 44% 52%

Donald Trump | 42% 48% 35%

Not sure|11% 8% 13%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Rubio/Trump

Marco Rubio [ 52% 48% 57%
Donald Trump [ 40% 47% 33%
Not sure| 7% 5% 10%
Evangelical
Yes/No
Base Yes No
Bush Favorability
Favorable|37% 34% 40%
Unfavorable|47% 48% 45%
Not sure|[17% 17% 16%
Evangelical
Yes/No
Base Yes No
Carson Favorability
Favorable[66% 69% 63%
Unfavorable[23% 20% 26%
Not sure{11% 11% 11%
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|58% 66% 49%
Unfavorable[28% 21% 37%

Not sure{14% 13% 14%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|64% 67% 61%
Unfavorable[21% 21% 22%

Not sure|[14% 12% 17%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Trump Favorability
Favorable|48% 48% 46%
Unfavorable|41% 40% 42%

Not sure|[12% 12% 11%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Christie Favorability
Favorable|48% 42% 56%
Unfavorable[30% 34% 25%

Not sure|[22% 24% 19%

February 2-3, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|57% 56% 57%
Unfavorable[23% 24% 23%

Not sure{20% 20% 20%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|35% 37% 33%
Unfavorable[29% 28% 31%

Not sure[36% 35% 36%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Paul Favorability
Favorable|41% 43% 38%
Unfavorable|39% 39% 38%

Not sure|[20% 18% 23%

February 2-3, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Republican Primary
Vote

Jeb Bush| 5% 4% 7%
Ben Carson|11% 10% 13%
Chris Christie| 3% 2% 3%
Ted Cruz|21% 26% 14%
Carly Fiorina| 3% 3% 4%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 1% 0%
John Kasich| 5% 5% 5%
Rand Paul| 5% 4% 5%
Marco Rubio|21% 21% 22%
Donald Trump|[25% 24% 25%
Undecided| 1% 1% 2%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to|50% 52% 49%
your current choice

It's possible you'll| 50% 48% 51%
change your mind
between now and the

primary
February 2-3, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 531 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 6% 5% 8%
Ben Carson|13% 15% 10%
Chris Christie| 7% 4% 10%
Ted Cruz|20% 21% 18%
Carly Fiorina| 6% 8% 4%
John Kasich| 3% 2% 3%
Rand Paul| 3% 3% 3%
Marco Rubio[15% 12% 18%
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% -
Donald Trump| 7% 8% 5%
Undecided [21% 20% 21%

Evangelical
Yes/No
Base Yes No
Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz
Donald Trump([31% 30% 32%
Jeb Bush| 8% 6% 11%
Marco Rubio|32% 31% 33%
Ted Cruz|23% 28% 17%
Not sure| 6% 6% 7%
February 2-3, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump|[33% 33% 34%

Marco Rubio[34% 31% 39%

Ted Cruz|25% 30% 18%

Not sure| 7% 6% 9%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Bush/Rubio/Cruz
Jeb Bush|11% 9% 13%

Marco Rubio[39% 36% 44%

Ted Cruz|36% 43% 26%

Not sure|[14% 12% 17%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Cruz/Rubio

Ted Cruz|40% 49% 29%
Marco Rubio[46% 38% 56%
Not sure|14% 13% 16%
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Cruz/Trump

Ted Cruz|47% 50% 44%
Donald Trump|[41% 41% 42%
Not sure|11% 9% 14%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|52% 52% 52%

Donald Trump[40% 42% 38%

Not sure| 8% 7% 10%

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Bush Favorability
Favorable[37% 41% 22% 48% 38% 32%
Unfavorable|47%  46% 65% 38% 42% 52%
Not sure|[17% 13% 14% 14% 20% 16%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Carson Favorability
Favorable|66%  55% 34% 54% 61% 79%
Unfavorable|23%  45% 29% 29% 26% 16%
Not sure|11% - 37% 17% 13% 5%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|58%  46% 20% 35% 51% 7%
Unfavorable|28%  54% 58% 40% 34% 15%
Not sure|14% - 22% 25% 15% 8%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|64%  46% 55% 55% 64% 71%
Unfavorable|21% 49% 15% 25% 22% 19%
Not sure|14% 5% 31% 20% 14% 11%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Trump Favorability
Favorable|48%  90% 42% 48% 48% 45%
Unfavorable|41%  10% 38% 43% 37% 45%
Not sure|12% - 19% 9% 15% 10%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Christie Favorability
Favorable|48% 42% 16% 51% 55% 45%
Unfavorable|30% 50% 49% 22% 29% 32%
Not sure|22% 8% 35% 27% 17% 23%
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Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|57%  46% 18% 37% 57% 68%
Unfavorable|23%  46% 39% 29% 29% 14%
Not sure|20% 8% 44% 34% 15% 17%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|35% 51% 15% 39% 37% 34%
Unfavorable|29%  37% 23% 22% 24% 36%
Not sure[36% 12% 62% 39% 39% 30%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable(41%  46% 8% 40% 38% 47%
Unfavorable|39%  42% 53% 35% 38% 40%
Not sure[20%  12% 39% 25% 24% 14%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Vote
Jeb Bush| 5% 4% 6% 12% 6% 3%
Ben Carson|11% 37% 11% 8% 10% 12%
Chris Christie| 3% - - 6% 4% 1%
Ted Cruz|21% 10% 6% 5% 14% 34%
Carly Fiorina| 3% - 3% 5% 4% 2%
Jim Gilmore| 1% - - - 2% -
John Kasich| 5% 4% 3% 12% 5% 2%
Rand Paul| 5% - 6% 4% 5% 5%
Marco Rubio|21% - 19% 18% 24% 22%
Donald Trump|25%  45% 42% 30% 26% 19%
Undecided| 1% - 3% 1% 2% 1%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to|50%  95% 44% 43% 49% 53%
your current choice
It's possible you'll | 50% 5% 56% 57% 51% 47%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 6% - 5% 14% 6% 3%
Ben Carson|13% 9% 20% 9% 12% 14%
Chris Christie| 7% 5% - 8% 9% 5%
Ted Cruz|20% - 14% 11% 21% 24%
Carly Fiorina| 6% - - 3% 7% 8%
John Kasich| 3% - 12% 2% 4% 1%
Rand Paul| 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2%
Marco Rubio|15%  32% 22% 19% 11% 14%
Rick Santorum| 1% - - 0% - 1%
Donald Trump| 7% 5% - 2% 7% 9%
Undecided [21% 45% 20% 27% 19% 18%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz
Donald Trump[31%  55% 42% 36% 32% 26%
Jeb Bush| 8% 4% 9% 18% 7% 5%
Marco Rubio|32%  32% 25% 36% 38% 26%
Ted Cruz|23% 5% 20% 8% 17% 36%
Not sure| 6% 4% 3% 3% 7% 7%
February 2-3, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump|33% 91% 42% 45% 32% 26%
Marco Rubio|34% - 49% 37% 43% 27%
Ted Cruz|25% 5% 6% 10% 19% 38%
Not sure| 7% 4% 3% 9% 6% 8%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Bush/Rubio/Cruz
Jeb Bush|11% 13% 18% 23% 12% 4%
Marco Rubio|39%  72% 56% 45% 47% 28%
Ted Cruz|36% 10% 6% 13% 29% 54%
Not sure|14% 4% 20% 19% 12% 14%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|40% 56% 15% 18% 33% 56%
Marco Rubio|46%  40% 51% 61% 55% 32%
Not sure|14% 4% 34% 21% 12% 12%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|47% 9% 32% 30% 43% 61%
Donald Trump|41% 87% 54% 52% 43% 32%
Not sure|11% 4% 14% 17% 14% 7%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|52% 41% 58% 49% 51% 54%
Donald Trump|40%  59% 42% 47% 40% 36%
Not sure| 8% - - 4% 8% 11%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Bush Favorability
Favorable|37% 40% 34%
Unfavorable|47% 41% 52%
Not sure|17% 19% 15%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Carson Favorability
Favorable | 66% 66% 67%
Unfavorable|23% 21% 24%
Not sure|11% 13% 9%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|58% 56% 60%
Unfavorable|28% 28% 28%

Not sure|14% 16% 12%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Rubio Favorability
Favorable [ 64% 66% 63%
Unfavorable|21% 18% 24%

Not sure|14% 15% 13%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Trump Favorability
Favorable | 48% 39% 55%
Unfavorable|41% 45% 37%

Not sure|12% 16% 8%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Christie Favorability
Favorable | 48% 49% A47%
Unfavorable|30% 26% 34%

Not sure|22% 25% 19%

February 2-3, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|57% 60% 53%
Unfavorable|23% 22% 24%

Not sure|20% 18% 22%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Kasich Favorability
Favorable | 35% 27% 43%
Unfavorable|29% 31% 27%

Not sure|36% 42% 30%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Paul Favorability
Favorable|41% 35% 47%
Unfavorable|39% 41% 36%

Not sure|20% 24% 16%

February 2-3, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary

Vote

Jeb Bush| 5% 9% 2%
Ben Carson|11% 14% 8%
Chris Christie| 3% 1% 4%
Ted Cruz|21% 18% 23%
Carly Fiorina| 3% 3% 3%

Jim Gilmore| 1% 1% -
John Kasich| 5% 2% 7%

Rand Paul| 5% 4% 5%
Marco Rubio | 21% 24% 18%
Donald Trump | 25% 22% 27%
Undecided| 1% 1% 1%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to [ 50% 48% 52%
your current choice
It's possible you'll | 50% 52% 48%
change your mind
between now and the

primary
February 2-3, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 6% 7% 6%
Ben Carson|13% 16% 9%
Chris Christie| 7% 8% 6%
Ted Cruz|20% 20% 19%

Carly Fiorina| 6% 8% 5%
John Kasich| 3% 2% 3%
Rand Paul| 3% 2% 4%
Marco Rubio|15% 14% 16%
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% -
Donald Trump| 7% 5% 9%

Undecided|21% 18% 23%

Gender
Base Womanl Man
Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz
Donald Trump|31% 24% 37%
Jeb Bush| 8% 11% 5%
Marco Rubio | 32% 36% 28%
Ted Cruz|23% 20% 26%
Not sure| 6% 8% 4%
February 2-3, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump | 33% 28% 38%

Marco Rubio|34% 39% 30%

Ted Cruz|25% 23% 26%

Not sure| 7% 9% 6%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush/Rubio/Cruz
Jeb Bush|11% 15% 8%

Marco Rubio|39% 41% 38%

Ted Cruz|36% 29% 42%

Not sure|14% 15% 13%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz/Rubio

Ted Cruz|40% 34% 46%
Marco Rubio|46% 49% 43%
Not sure|14% 18% 11%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz/Trump

Ted Cruz|47% 52% 43%
Donald Trump |[41% 38% 45%
Not sure|11% 10% 12%

February 2-3, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio [ 52% 59% 46%

Donald Trump [ 40% 32% 48%

Not sure| 8% 10% 6%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush Favorability
Favorable|37% 42% 34% 37%
Unfavorable|47% 51% 47% 43%

Not sure|17% 7% 19% 20%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson Favorability
Favorable[66% 57% 74% 61%
Unfavorable[23% 29% 18% 26%

Not sure|[11% 14% 8% 14%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|58% 54% 62% 55%
Unfavorable[28% 30% 27% 27%

Not sure|{14% 16% 10% 17%

February 2-3, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|64% 64% 67% 61%
Unfavorable[21% 22% 20% 22%

Not sure{14% 14% 13% 17%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump Favorability
Favorable|48% 51% 46% 47%
Unfavorable[41% 36% 46% 37%

Not sure|[12% 14% 8% 15%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Christie Favorability
Favorable|48% 39% 50% 54%
Unfavorable|30% 32% 32% 25%

Not sure[22% 29% 18% 22%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|57% 46% 62% 56%
Unfavorable[23% 24% 22% 25%

Not sure[20% 30% 16% 20%

February 2-3, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|35% 33% 33% 41%
Unfavorable[29% 29% 31% 27%

Not sure|[36% 38% 36% 33%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Paul Favorability
Favorable|41% 43% 44% 35%
Unfavorable[39% 31% 41% 41%

Not sure|[20% 26% 15% 24%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Republican Primary
Vote
Jeb Bush| 5% 4% 4% 9%
Ben Carson|11% 16% 10% 9%
Chris Christie| 3% 3% 2% 4%
Ted Cruz(21% 11% 22% 25%
Carly Fiorina| 3% 3% 3% 3%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 2% - 0%
John Kasich| 5% 3% 6% 4%
Rand Paul| 5% 11% 4% 1%
Marco Rubio[21% 16% 25% 19%
Donald Trump|[25% 31% 23% 23%
Undecided| 1% - 1% 2%
February 2-3, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to[50% 47% 52% 50%
your current choice

It's possible you'll[50% 53% 48% 50%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 6% - 9% 6%
Ben Carson|13% 9% 14% 13%
Chris Christie| 7% 9% 5% 8%
Ted Cruz(20% 17% 22% 18%
Carly Fiorina| 6% 6% 6% 7%

John Kasich| 3% - 2% 5%
Rand Paul| 3% - 6% 2%
Marco Rubio|15% 13% 17% 14%
Rick Santorum| 1% 2% - 0%

Donald Trump| 7% 7% 8% 5%
Undecided|21% 36% 13% 22%
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz

Donald Trump|[31% 33% 29% 31%
Jeb Bush| 8% 9% 7% 9%
Marco Rubio|32% 34% 33% 28%
Ted Cruz|23% 19% 25% 25%

Not sure| 6% 4% 7% 6%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump(33% 41% 31% 31%

Marco Rubio|34% 34% 36% 32%

Ted Cruz|25% 19% 26% 28%

Not sure| 7% 6% 7% 9%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush/Rubio/Cruz
Jeb Bush|11% 4% 11% 16%

Marco Rubio[39% 42% 41% 35%

Ted Cruz(36% 32% 36% 37%

Not sure|[14% 21% 12% 12%
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz/Rubio

Ted Cruz|40% 39% 39% 42%
Marco Rubio|46% 41% 49% 44%
Not sure|14% 19% 12% 14%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz/Trump

Ted Cruz|47% 38% 52% 48%
Donald Trump(41% 47% 39% 42%
Not sure|{11% 15% 10% 10%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|52% 49% 52% 53%

Donald Trump[40% 46% 37% 41%

Not sure| 8% 4% 11% 6%
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Survey of 517 Democratic primary voters
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National Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 71%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 22%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 59%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 18%

The Democratic candidates for President are
Hillary Clinton and Bernie Sanders. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 53%
Bernie Sanders..........ccccccccviiiiiiiiiiiieeee 32%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 14%

Are you firmly committed to your current choice
for President, or is it possible you'll change
your mind between now and the primary?

Firmly committed to your current choice.......... 65%
It's possible you'll change your mind between
now and the Primary .........ccccceeevvenniieeennneeens 35%

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 24%
Somewhat liberal ..........c.cooviniiiiiiniicie, 29%
MOAErate.......vveireiiiie et 33%
Somewhat CONSErVative...............cocoveveevennenn. 12%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccceveiiiirieeeeeesiiiieneenans 2%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 56%
Man....... 44%

If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 14%
WHILE e 63%
African AMEriCaN........cccceeveeeiiiiiiiiee e ees 20%
Other ... 4%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

LR oL FOT RO 39%
BB 80 B5 oot 41%
Older than 65.......ovvveeiiieeee s 20%
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Democratic Primary
Vote
Hillary| Bernie| Not
Base |Clinton|Sanders| sure
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|71% 97% 44%  32%
Unfavorable|22% - 43% 54%
Not sure| 8% 3% 13% 14%
Democratic Primary Vote
Hillary| Bernie Not
Base [Clinton|Sanders sure
Democratic Primary
Vote
Hillary Clinton|53%  100% - -
Bernie Sanders|32% - 100% -
Not sure|14% - - 100%

Democratic Primary
Vote
Hillary| Bernie| Not
Base |Clinton|Sanders| sure
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|59% 50% 88% 28%
Unfavorable|23% 24% 6% 58%
Not sure|18% 26% 5% 14%
Democratic Primary Vote
Hillary| Bernie Not
Base | Clinton|Sanders sure
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to | 65% 73% 52% 100%
your current choice
It's possible you'll | 35% 27% 48% -
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to

It's possible you'll change your

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to

It's possible you'll change your

Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary Base | your current choice| mind between now and the primary
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|77% 84% 65% Favorable | 65% 59% 74%
Unfavorable|16% 12% 23% Unfavorable|17% 20% 11%
Not sure| 7% 4% 11% Not sure|18% 20% 14%
Committed to Choice Yes/No Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you'll change your Firmly committed to It's possible you'll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary Base | your current choice[mind between now and the primary
Democratic Primary Committed to Choice
Vote Yes/No
Hillary Clinton|62% 70% 48% Firmly committed to | 65% 100% -
. our current choice
Bernie Sanders | 38% 30% 52% yourcu !
5 o It's possible you'll| 35% - 100%
Not sure| 0% 0% 3 change your mind
between now and the
primary

February 2-3, 2016

survey of 517 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|71%  80% 7% 69% 60% Favorable[59%  73% 71% 54% 25% 34%
Unfavorable|22%  15% 16% 23% 40% Unfavorable|23% 11% 21% 26% 40% 34%
Not sure| 8% 5% 8% 8% - Not sure|18%  16% 8% 20% 35% 32%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Democratic Primary Committed to Choice
Vote Yes/No
Hillary Clinton|53%  55% 57% 53% 38% Firmly committed to[65%  68% 73% 57% 63% 1%
Bernie Sanders|32%  39% 30% 35% 44% your current choice
It’ ibl 'l 35% 9 9 ¥ 9 9
Notsure|14% 6% 12% 12% 18% C,faﬁgzs;gfr};ﬁﬁ]d 5% 32% 21% 43% s1% 29%
between now and the
primary
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|71% 7% 63% Favorable | 59% 57% 62%
Unfavorable|22% 15% 30% Unfavorable|23% 25% 21%
Not sure| 8% 8% 7% Not sure|18% 19% 16%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Democratic Primary Committed to Choice
Vote Yes/No
Hillary Clinton |53% 60% 44% Firmly committed to | 65% 66% 65%
. our current choice
Bernie Sanders[32%  25%  42% y
It's possible you'll | 35% 34% 35%
0 0 0 .
Not sure|14% 15% 14% change your mind
between now and the
primary

February 2-3, 2016

survey of 517 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|71% 66% 70% 79% 63% Favorable|59% 71% 67% 27% 62%
Unfavorable|22% 33% 23% 9% 17% Unfavorable|23% 24% 23% 23% 19%
Not sure| 8% 2% % 11% 20% Not sure| 18% 5% 10% 50% 19%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Democratic Primary Committed to Choice
Vote Yes/No
Hillary Clinton [ 53% 48%  46% 82% 51% Firmly committed to | 65% 41% 68% 75% 59%
Bernie Sanders[32%  36% 38% 8%  40% your current choice
0 0 0 0 0 It's possible you'll | 35% 59% 32% 25% 41%
Not sure|14% 16% 16% 10% 9% change your mind
between now and the
primary
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65[than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|71% 69% 70% 74% Favorable|59% 61% 58% 59%
Unfavorable[22% 25% 20% 17% Unfavorable[23% 15% 30% 24%
Not sure| 8% 6% 9% 8% Not sure{18% 24% 11% 18%
February 2-3, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 517 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65(than 65
Democratic Primary Committed to Choice
Vote Yes/No
Hillary Clinton|53% 48% 55% 61% Firmly committed to|65% 61% 68% 68%
Bernie Sanders|32% 39% 28%  27% your current choice
0 0 0 0 It's possible you'll[35% 39% 32% 32%
Not sure{14% 13% 17% 12% change your mind
between now and the
primary

February 2-3, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 517 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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